
BID2023-13 PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A SOURCE CAPTURE EXHAUST EXTRACTION SYSTEM FOR ALL FRONT-LINE APPARATUS FOR 
THE TRENTON FIRE DEPARTMETN AND EMERGENCY SERVICES BID OPENING DATE MARCH 7, 2023 AT 11:00AM

BID2023-13 PURCHASE AND 

INSTALLATION OF A SOURCE CAPTURE 

EXHAUST EXTRACTION SYSTEM FOR 

THE FRONT-LINE APPARATUS FOR 

TRENTON FIRE DEPARTMENT BID 

OPENING DATE MARCH 7, 2023 AT 

11:00AM
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:  3

NAME OF BIDDER AIR PURIFIERS, INC. AIRE-DEB CORP. CLEAN AIR COMPANY

ADDRESS 1 PINE STREET 140 DERSAM ROAD
428 NEW BRUNSWICK 

AVENUE

CITY, STATE, ZIP ROCKAWAY, NJ 07866 ALDEN, NY 14004 FORDS, NJ 08863

CONTACT NAME JOHN DI REZZE DEBBIE ANSTETT GREG SLAVIN

TELEPHONE 973-586-3988 716-812-3429 732-738-8818

FAX 973-586-3884 716-812-3429 732-738-4914

E-MAIL john@airpurifiersinc.com
debbie@airedebcorp.c

om Ggreg@cleanairco.com

BID GUARANTEE
COLONIAL SURETY 

COMPANY 10%

PHILADELPHIA 

INDEMNITY 

INSURANCE CO.10%

BOND# 55921 THE 

SERVICE INSURANCE CO. 

10%

CONSENT OF SURETY

COLONIAL SURETY 

COMPANY WPOA 

PHILLIP SHEPARD

PHILADELPHIA 

INDEMNITY 

INSURANCE CO. 

WPOA GARY 

THE SERVICE INSURANCE 

CO., INC WPOAJAMES S. 

BURGER

PERFORMANCE BOND
REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

REQUIRED WITH 

SIGNED CONTRACTS
REQUIRED WITH SIGNED 

CONTRACTS

USE OF SUB-CONTRACTOR NONE
YES LEMCO CORP - 

ELECTRICIAN - 

YES- BRYANT ELECTRIC/ 

DBA BEST 

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION

CERT605922 

EXP.6/13/2024

CERT#712523 EXP. 

11/15/2023

CERT#42458 EXP. 

3/3/2024

SUB-CONTRACTOR  BUSINESS 

REGISTRATION
N/A

REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD OF THE 

CONTRACT

REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD OF THE 

CONTRACT

PUBLIC WORKS SUB-CONTRACTOR 

REGISTRATION
N/A N/A

CERT#16086 

EXP.2/18/2023
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP 

DISCLOSURE
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN RUSSIA AND 

BELARUS & INVESTMENT ACTVITIES IN 

IRAN

INCLUDED INCLUDED
INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF 

ADDENDA #1  2/24/23
INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE AFFIRMATIVE 

ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE
INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 

1990 LANGUAGE
INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE FOR CONTRACTOR
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC
CERT#5344 

EXP.9/15/2026
REQUIRED REQUIRED

MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 

OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A
INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED
STATE & FEDERAL DEBARMENT 

CERTIFICATIONS
INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED INCLUDED

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 
REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD

REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD

REQUIRED PRIOR TO 

AWARD
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY
INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE YES YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY 

SERVICES
YES YES

YES

THREE (3) REFERENCES N/A N/A N/A

W-9 N/A N/A N/A

EXCEPTIONS N/A N/A N/A

FATAL FLAW N/A N/A N/A

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT

$215,000.00 SEE 

ATTACHED 

BREAKDOWN

$227,750.00 SEE 

ATTACHED BREAK-

DOWN

$275,000.00 SEE 

ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN)

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) NONE NONE NONE

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE NONE

mailto:john@airpurifiersinc.com
mailto:debbie@airedebcorp.com
mailto:debbie@airedebcorp.com
mailto:Ggreg@cleanairco.com































